

**Northern State University**  
**Campus Grounds, Drainage Improvements**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**February 13, 2023**  
**OSE #R0123-07X/ARPA Helms A-8755**

Base Bid				LIEN TRANSPORTATION		DAHME CONSTRUCTION		B&B CONTRACTING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,733.02	\$5,733.02	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Surfacing	530	SqFt	\$1.85	\$980.50	\$2.80	\$1,484.00	\$1.50	\$795.00	\$2.00	\$1,060.00
3	Unclassified Excavation/Grading	200	CuYd	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
4	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	100	CuYd	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
5	Granular Base Course/Gravel Cushion	50.0	Tons	\$38.50	\$1,925.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
6	6" Rebar Reinforced Concrete Surfacing	961	SqFt	\$13.50	\$12,973.50	\$13.00	\$12,493.00	\$12.40	\$11,916.40	\$11.00	\$10,571.00
7	8" Storm Sewer Piping	102	Feet	\$51.00	\$5,202.00	\$52.00	\$5,304.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00
8	Granular Pipe Bedding	68.0	Tons	\$48.00	\$3,264.00	\$19.00	\$1,292.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$30.00	\$2,040.00
9	Storm Sewer Inlet	5	Each	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,697.00	\$13,485.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00
10	Connect to Existing 90" Storm Piping	5	Each	\$785.00	\$3,925.00	\$1,467.00	\$7,335.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00
11	Storm Sewer Inlet Protection	8	Each	\$7.55	\$60.40	\$124.00	\$992.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
12	Grass Seeding	0.25	Acre	\$14,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$22,585.00	\$5,646.25	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00
<b>ESTIMATED TOTAL</b>				<b>\$51,830.40</b>		<b>\$61,514.27</b>		<b>\$69,231.40</b>		<b>\$64,891.00</b>	